

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :21.10.2013

COURT NO. :

ITEM NO. :

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 16015 OF 2013

Sudama Ram

...Petitioner

VERSUS

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th August, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Counsel appearing for the petitioner wants to file some additional documents. Adjourned for two weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. Ranjan K. Chourasia, counsel for the petitioner has on 7/10/2013 filed an applications seeking permission to file additional documents with affidavit which is registered as I.A. No. 2. (Copy of application is circulated herewith).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 8TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2013.

Copy to : Mr. R.K. Chourasia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR